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IDdIan Fisheries Corporatioa
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Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
315 on the 27th August, 1963 and
state:

(a) whether Government have since received the report of the American firm in reiaro to the setting up of an Indian Fil.'heries Corporation; and

(b) if so, the nature of the terml Qf collaboration settled?

The Minister of St.lte in the Ministry of FOOd and Agriculture (Shri A. M. Thomas): (a) and (bl. A report containing the recommendations from the American firm was received on the 1st October, 1063. The terms of coll3!boration are ~till nnder discussion and it will be difficult to say anything about their nature until the terms are settled.

Chemicals

·494. Shrl Shree Narayan Das: Will the Minister of Food and Arrlculture be pleased to state:

(a) the overall t>osition with regaro to availability of chemicals, both indigenous and imported, for combating crop pests ad diseases;

(b) whether it is a fact that their cost is beyond the rp.ach of the average
CUltivator; &nd

(e) if so, efforts beini made to bring down the cost?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Food and Arriculture (Dr. Ram Subhag Singh): (a) to (el. A statement is placed on flhe Table of the Sabha [ l ~ in LibTary. See No. LT-2066/63] .

Freight Rates
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Will the Mini9ter of Transport be pleased to state:

(a) whether in vicw of the 12i per cent increase in the Freight rates by (he India-U.K. Continent Conference, Government have taken any decision to protect the interests Of Indian trade; an:l

(b) it so, the nature ot the declsloD taken?

The Minister of Shlppinr in the MID-Istry of Transport (Shri Raj Bahadur):
(a) and (b). The Conference has since reduced the freight increase froID 126 to 10 per cent. The Iluestion Of providin'g due protection 1.0 sensitive export commodities is being pursued with the Conference. GovernIDent will no doubt take all such steps as might be necessary trom time to time, to prot.eet the legitimate interests of Indian Tra-ie. As a long-term measure steps are being taken to develop our tramp

fleet.

Income from Tourists
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